RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF BROKENHEAD SEPTEMBER 21, 2022 - PUBLIC HEARING 7:00 PM MINUTES				
Members Present:		Reeve Counc		Brad Saluk Sean Michaels Bruce Modrzejewski Luke Ingeberg Jack Kowalchuk
		CAO		Sheila Mowat, CMMA
Regrets:		Youth	Member	Aaron Linke
1.	Adopt Agenda			
	1.1	Resolution to adopt the agenda		
312-22	MICHAELS-MODRZEJEWSKI BE IT RESOLVED THAT the agenda is adopted as circulated.			

Carried

- 2. Public Hearings
 - 2.1 Public Hearing for Special Services By-Law No. 2243-22
- 313-22 KOWALCHUK-INGEBERG BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Council of the Rural Municipality of Brokenhead opens this Public Hearing, the time being 7:04 p.m., to receive representations, ask questions or register an objection from any person(s) who wish to make them in respect to Special Services By-Law No. 2243-22 to provide weekly collection and transportation of household garbage and recyclable materials from all residential dwellings in the Local Urban District of Tyndall-Garson.

Carried

MODRZEJEWSKI-KOWALCHUK
WHEREAS the Council of the Rural Municipality of Brokenhead has heard all those in attendance that wished to make representation in regard to Special Services By-Law No. 2243-22 to provide weekly collection and transportation of household garbage and recyclable materials from all residential dwellings in the Local Urban District of Tyndall-Garson;

AND WHEREAS there were 3 people in attendance who registered objections;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council of the Rural Municipality of Brokenhead closes this Public Hearing, the time being 7:52 p.m.

Carried

_<u>Brad Saluk___</u> Reeve <u>_____Sheila Mowat</u>_____ Chief Administrative Officer